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Memorial tor Jawans

'514. 8hrl Ram Sewak Yadu:
Shrl Yashpal Singh:
Shrl Bhanu Prakash SlnKh:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohla:
ShrI Barrl:
Shrl Madhu Llma;re:

Wi1\ the Minist"r of Defeuu be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have und"r consideration •
proposal to build a memorial In Delhi for those Jawans who hav" laid down their Jives for the country during the recent Pakistani agiression on India;

(b) if so, whether the location of that memorial has been s"lected; and

(e) the estimated amount which ill likely to be spent for th" same?

The MInister of Defence (Shrl Y. B.
Chavan): (a) A proposal to build a aational memorial to commemorate ell our war dead after Independence
I. under consideration.

('b) and (e). These matters are still under consideration.
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TrlUlSlDlltter from u.s.s.a.

·516. 8hrl S. C, Samanta:
Sbrt M. L, Dwlvedl:
Sbrt Subodh Hansda:
Dr. Mabadeva Prasad:
Shrl P. C. Borooab:
Shrl C. K, Bhattaeharna:
Shrl Basappa:
Shrl D. C, Sharma:
Shrl Vishwa Nath Pander:
ShrJ Vasudevan Nair:
Shrl R. S. Pandey:
Shrt Rajesbwar Patel:
Shrl Hart Vishnu Kamath:
Shrl Daljlt Slnl'h:

Will the Minister ot Information IlDd Broad.astinl' be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question


4z89Written Answers AGRAHAYANA 8, 1887 (SAKA) Written A .... wers4290

No. 10 on the 16th August, 1965 and
state:

(a) the further progress made in the negotiations tor obtaining • transmitter of one thousand Kilowatt from U.S.S.R.;

(b) whether any preliminary work
<In its design has already started;

(c) whether any technical expert from U.S.S.R. visited India for "'e purpose or i. likely to vWt; and

(d) it so, when?

'lbe MiDIlIter at lDformation u4
Bl'OIIdeastiDc (Sbrlmatl IDdlra GaDdbl): (a) A contract for the supply of a 1000 kw mW transnltter and tor rendering technical assistance for its construction hal been entered into between the Government ot India and the All Union Export-Import Corporation. Prommash export,
Moscow on 26-10-1965 in New Deihl
A site has been requisitioned.

(b) Yes, Sir. Discussions on the project design have been completed with Soviet Experts. Other preliml-
.ary work on the design has commenced. A survey of the site and geological tests are in progress.

(c) and (d). Yes, Sir. Three experts tram U.S.S.R. arrived in India on 31-6-1965 to discuss the preliminary project design, .to approve the site selected and to finalise the contract.
Later on a geologist joined the team.
Two experts have returned to Moscow to work out the detailed design.
Two other experts are working at the site along with our engineers and will leave the country after completing preliminary investigations and collection of necessary data.
According to the eontract. specialists faT rendering technical assistance in the construction, erection. setting up and putting the centre into operation will come to India as and when required.

Iadependence tor BrItish GuJana

·517. SbriBagri:
Sbrl Madbu Llmaye:

Will the Minister ot External UaJ ..
be pleased to state:

(a) the present situation in regard to the attainment by British Guiana of complete Independence; and

(b) the help which Government have so tar given or intend to Illve to the British Guiana in the matten'

The Mlnlster of External UalJ'll (Sbrl S_nn Slnl'b): (a) After the constitutional conference which was held recently in London from Novem-
·ber 2, to November 18, 1965 the
British Government announced that Guiana would become independent on May 26, 1986.

(b) The Government at India haa been preSSing tor the independence of Guiana throulh the Special U.N.
Committee for decolanlsation (the Committee of 24).
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